Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

05-01-2001



To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): U.37.0\ Black Entertainment Holdings, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name. Black Entertainment Television, Inc. Internal Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Yan No	Street Address: 1235 W Street, N.E. City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20018 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: January 16, 2001	Limited Partnership Corporation-State District of Columbia Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2066910 Additional number(s) attacks and the second se	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) ached □ Yes □ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Edward W. Gray, Jr. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery 120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1600	8. Deposit account number: 06–1135
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60603	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Edward W. Gray, Jr. Name of Person Signing Signature Tatel number of pages including cover sheet attachments and document.	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Black Entertainment Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation doing business at 1235 W Street, NE, Washington, D.C. 20018, is the owner of record of the following U.S. Registration:

Mark:

Reg. No.:

Reg. Date:

STORYPORCH

2066910

June 3, 1997

Whereas, Black Entertainment Television, Inc., a District of Columbia corporation, located and doing business at 1235 W Street, NE, Washington, D.C. 20018, desires to acquire said mark, the appurtenant goodwill and the Registration thereof and to make of record its ownership of said mark and the Registration in its own name.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Black Entertainment Holdings, Inc. does hereby assign and transfer to Black Entertainment Television, Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and all rights to past damages, and the above identified Registration thereof.

BLACK ENTERTAINMENT HOLDINGS, INC.

Date: January 16, 2001

RECORDED: 01/18/2001

Title: Executive Vice President

REEL: 002285 FRAME: 0188